Supplying a Complete Line of Quality Seals
For Over 50 Years
Replacement Seals for Food,
Dairy & Beverage Processing
DEMAND QUALITY…
DEMAND U.S. SEAL MFG.
Replacement Seals for Food, Dairy & Beverage Processing
CONTENTS

Model 2045
Mfg. Value Guard Seal Kit Material
Part No. Part No. Type Type Code
309-241 VGFS-7020 Single 1 Basic VC---
309-245 VGFS-7021 Single 1 Complete VC-L-
Mfg. Value Guard Seal Kit Material
Part No. Part No. Type Type Code
309-249 VGFS-7022 Double 4 Basic VC---
309-253 VGFS-7023 Double 4 Complete VC-L-
Models 2065 / 2065HV / 2065LV
309-242 VGFS-7030 Single 1 Basic VC---
309-246 VGFS-7031 Single 1 Complete VC-L-
309-250 VGFS-7032 Double 4 Basic VC---
309-254 VGFS-7033 Double 4 Complete VC-L-
Model 2075 / 2085 / 2085LV
309-243 VGFS-7040 Single 1 Basic VC---
309-247 VGFS-7041 Single 1 Complete VC-L-
309-251 VGFS-7042 Double 4 Basic VC---
309-255 VGFS-7043 Double 4 Complete VC-L-
Model 2105
309-244 VGFS-7050 Single 1 Basic VC---
309-248 VGFS-7051 Single 1 Complete VC-L-
309-252 VGFS-7052 Double 4 Basic VC---
309-256 VGFS-7053 Double 4 Complete VC-L-
Type 1 Basic Kit includes casing o-ring, impeller o-ring,
rotary face and rotary o-ring.
Type 1 Complete Kit includes casing o-ring, impeller o-ring,
L-gasket, rotary face and rotary o-ring.
Type 4 Basic Kit includes casing o-ring, impeller o-ring,
rotary faces, rotary o-rings and seal housing o-rings.
Type 4 Complete Kit includes casing o-ring, impeller o-ring, L-gaskets,
rotary faces, seal housing o-rings, stationary faces and stationary o-rings.
Contact U.S. Seal Mfg. for Equipment Manufacturers, Part Numbers or Materials Not Listed.
See Contents Page for information on Material Code. 20
Waukesha® Cherry-Burrell® PD Pump Replacement Seals
U2 210, 320, 324
Mfg. Value Guard Seal Shaft Material
Part No. Part No. Type Dia. Code
— VGFS-6900 Single 3.000 QL-CF
— VGFS-6901 Single 3.000 QL-LF
— VGFS-6902 Single 3.000 VL-CF
— VGFS-6903 Single 3.000 VL-LF
Mfg. Value Guard Seal Shaft Material
Part No. Part No. Type Dia. Code
— VGFS-6904 Double 3.000 QC/J-JF
— VGFS-6905 Double 3.000 QC/L-LF
— VGFS-6906 Double 3.000 QJ-CF
— VGFS-6907 Double 3.000 QL-LF
— VGFS-6908 Double 3.000 VC/J-JF
— VGFS-6909 Double 3.000 VC/L-LF
— VGFS-6910 Double 3.000 VJ-CF
— VGFS-6911 Double 3.000 VL-LF
Includes Seals, O-rings and Wave Springs for 1 shaft (2 required per pump)
Mfg. Value Guard Material
Part No. Part No. Component Code
105412 VGFS-6920 Seal, Stationary Face Carbon (C)
105413 VGFS-6921 Seal, Stationary Face Ceramic (J)
105414 VGFS-6922 Seal, Stationary Face SC (L)
105419 VGFS-6923 Spring, Wave SS (F)
E70154 VGFS-6924 O-Ring, Stationary Face EPR (Q)
N70154 VGFS-6925 O-Ring, Stationary Face Buna (B)
V70154 VGFS-6926 O-Ring, Stationary Face Viton® (V)
Inner Seal Components
Mfg. Value Guard Material
Part No. Part No. Component Code
105418 VGFS-6930 Seal, Stationary Face Carbon (C)
105420 VGFS-6931 Spring, Wave SS (F)
E70160 VGFS-6932 O-Ring, Stationary Face EPR (Q)
N70160 VGFS-6933 O-Ring, Stationary Face Buna (B)
V70160 VGFS-6934 O-Ring, Stationary Face Viton® (V)
Outer Seal Components
Mfg. Value Guard Material
Part No. Part No. Component Code
Seat Components
Mfg. Value Guard Material
Part No. Part No. Component Code
105416 VGFS-6943 Seal, Rotary Face Ceramic (J)